nature of work including financial capability, having latest technical competency to 
perform this assignment can obtain the details and the Request For Proposal (RFP) 
documents from the office of the Chief Engineer, VMC, Vijayawada by paying 
Rs.20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) Non-refundable and Rs.3,600/- 
(Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Only) drawn in favour of Commercial Tax 
Officer through DD in favour of the Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, 
Vijayawada payable at any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank in Vijayawada while 
submission of RFP. The RFP can also be downloaded from the VMC web site i.e.,